ETAS ID: TM479086

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA		09/26/2012	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Center Cut Hospitality, Inc.
Street Address:	2900 Ranch Trail
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75063
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1962699	DEL FRISCO'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-735-2811

mribando@skadden.com Email:

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Four Times Square Address Line 2: Monique L. Ribando

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	215470/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Rodal
SIGNATURE:	/rebecca rodal/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0351

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

September 26, 2012

Center Cut Hospitality, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), granted a security interest to Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as collateral agent for certain lenders and other secured parties (in such capacity, "Collateral Agent"), in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to those United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Pledged Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2011 at Reel 004601, Frame 0591.

Collateral Agent, on its behalf and on behalf of the lenders and the other secured parties referenced above, hereby releases its security interest in, to and under the Pledged Trademarks, including all goodwill associated therewith and all rights pertaining thereto, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0352 GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral

Agent

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations

Trademark/ Service Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
DEL FRISCO'S	1,962,699	03/19/1996
DOUBLE EAGLE STEAK HOUSE	1,958,923	02/27/1996
RINGSIDE AT SULLIVAN'S	2,256,909	06/29/1999
RINGSIDE AT SULLIVAN'S	2,249,440	06/01/1999
SULLIVAN'S STEAKHOUSE	2,062,637	05/20/1997
SULLIVAN'S STEAKHOUSE	2,529,991	01/15/2002
SWINGIN' AT SULLIVAN'S	2,853,848	06/15/2004
U.S.D.A. PRIME DEL FRISCO'S DOUBLE EAGLE STEAK HOUSE	3,260,529	07/10/2007
SULLIVAN'S STEAKHOUSE	3,264,502	07/17/2007

Trademark Applications

Trademark/ Service Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date
		2 - 12 - 12 - 2 - 1
DEL FRISCO'S GRILLE	85/211,187	01/05/2011
DEL FRISCO'S GRILLE	85/211,172	01/05/2011
SULLY'S SIDE BAR	85/281,010	03/30/2011
SULLY'S SIDE BAR	85/280,999	03/30/2011
DFRG	85/333,917	05/31/2011
DEL FRISCO'S RESTAURANT GROUP	85/333,927	05/31/2011
DOUBLE EAGLE GRILL	85/366,494	07/08/2011
DOUBLE EAGLE GRILLE	85/366,519	07/08/2011
DEL FRISCO'S DOUBLE EAGLE GRILLE	85/366,524	07/08/2011
DEL FRISCO'S DOUBLE EAGLE GRILL	85/366,502	07/08/2011
SULLY'S TAP ROOM	85/218,409	01/14/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0354

RECORDED: 06/22/2018